IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS- 4 JUNE 2024
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

JUDGE SECRETARY: Katlego Sebola

CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6754

EMAIL ADDRESS: KSebola@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

1.

2.

The proceedings will commence at 10h00am in court 4F.

Practitioners must provide the court with ONE hard copy of the draft order. Please ensure that
Justice Nyathi's last name is correctly cited on the draft order, including the date of hearing and
the courtroom.

Please do not email the draft order and any other documents to the judge’s secretary, unless
Justice Nyathi instructs otherwise.

The court orders will be uploaded within 7 working days. If an order is not uploaded within 7
working days of the order being granted, kindly email the judge’s secretary.

There will be no introductions in chambers. Counsel that have not appeared before Justice Nyathi
should introduce themselves in court as they rise to call the matter.

Matters that are on Court Online but do not appear on Caselines will be struck.
Matters that are not properly enrolled will not be entertained.

The roll will be dealt with in order of seniority.


mailto:KSebola@judiciary.org.za

ROLL

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

PLUMBLINK SA LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

BUSINES PARTNESS LTD

M MBABAALI

C M CUMBANE

EX PARTE: S WILKINSON

EX PARTE: T S GIBSON

V NKOMANI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N G CHAUKE

P RAEARUMO

COMMUNITY PLUMBER LTD

MV MONYEKGOPE

N NAIDOO+1

P T MASHABELA

R F PLAATIIES

ARTHA INVESTMENTS LTD

C X FANG

RAF

RAF

050950/22

066488/23

030167/24

009536/22

130326/23

050180/23

034430/23

018517/22

124679/23

078788/23

032855/24

032856/24

098103/23



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

SALPC

EX PARTE: AD DU TOIT+1

SARS

T M SIDALI

E M BREYTENBACH

EX PARTE: G S BOTES+1

EX PARTE: B BOUWER+1

EX PARTE: JJ COETZER+1

ADV J SANDERS

ABSA BANK LTD

M M KASHE

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D D TLHABANE

ABCLTD

J STARKEY

J W BREYTENBACH

RAF

M M MNGOMA

RAF

M C MASHABELA

C LABUSCHAGNE

021336/24

027070/24

051218/22

132843/23

045533/23

034875/24

032370/24

024972/24

86037/14

B5318/23

1001/21

005630/24

11837/22



68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

NEDBANK LTD

S AJANSEN VAN VUUREN

J M RANALA

B/C OF UNIKRA

SHACKLETON CREDIT

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

A 'S DE WEE

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

ADV L SCHOLTZ

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

W J MOKITI

RAF

NEMASISI ATTORNEYS

K MASHIPATA+1

A MAKGOLANE

T B MUTLANE

S MONGO

N M CONSTANTINIDES

RAF

S C MKHIZE

KT SELAMALE+1

RAF

025086/24

38548/21

B39466/22

70835/17

84222/16

031046/24

030965/23

114476/23

16692/19

057879/23

63786/21

85223/18



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

80. NEDBANK LTD

81. NEDBANK LTD
106919//23

82. NEDBANK LTD

83. NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

A MOOLMAN 119619/23
C KOCH
L NHLAPO 107018/23

M A PENYA 098048/23



