

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTIONS- 4 JUNE 2024 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

<u>JUDGE SECRETARY</u>: Katlego Sebola <u>CONTACT NUMBER:</u> 012 492 6754 <u>EMAIL ADDRESS</u>: <u>KSebola@judiciary.org.za</u>

DIRECTIVE:

- 1. The proceedings will commence at 10h00am in court 4F.
- 2. Practitioners must provide the court with ONE hard copy of the draft order. Please ensure that Justice Nyathi's last name is correctly cited on the draft order, including the date of hearing and the courtroom.
- 3. Please do not email the draft order and any other documents to the judge's secretary, unless Justice Nyathi instructs otherwise.
- 4. The court orders will be uploaded within 7 working days. If an order is not uploaded within 7 working days of the order being granted, kindly email the judge's secretary.
- 5. There will be no introductions in chambers. Counsel that have not appeared before Justice Nyathi should introduce themselves in court as they rise to call the matter.
- 6. Matters that are on Court Online but do not appear on Caselines will be struck.
- 7. Matters that are not properly enrolled will not be entertained.
- 8. The roll will be dealt with in order of seniority.

<u>ROLL</u>

42.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	N G CHAUKE	050950/22
43.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	P RAEARUMO	066488/23
44.	PLUMBLINK SA LTD	VS	COMMUNITY PLUMBER LTD	030167/24
45.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	M V MONYEKGOPE	009536/22
46.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	N NAIDOO+1	130326/23
47.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	P T MASHABELA	050180/23
48.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	R F PLAATJIES	034430/23
49.	BUSINES PARTNESS LTD	VS	ARTHA INVESTMENTS LTD	018517/22
50.	M MBABAALI	VS	C X FANG	124679/23
51.	C M CUMBANE	VS	RAF	078788/23
52.	EX PARTE: S WILKINSON			032855/24
53.	EX PARTE: T S GIBSON			032856/24
54.	V NKOMANI	VS	RAF	098103/23

55.	SALPC	VS	D D TLHABANE	021336/24
56.	EX PARTE: A D DU TOIT+1			027070/24
57.	SARS	VS	ABC LTD	051218/22
58.	T M SIDALI	VS	J STARKEY	132843/23
59.	E M BREYTENBACH	VS	J W BREYTENBACH	045533/23
60.	EX PARTE: G S BOTES+1			034875/24
61.	EX PARTE: B BOUWER+1			032370/24
62.	EX PARTE: J J COETZER+1			024972/24
63.	ADV J SANDERS	VS	RAF	86037/14
64.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M M MNGOMA	B5318/23
65.	M M KASHE	VS	RAF	1001/21
66.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	M C MASHABELA	005630/24
67.	STD BANK LTD	VS	C LABUSCHAGNE	11837/22

68.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	W J MOKITI	025086/24
69.	S A JANSEN VAN VUUREN	VS	RAF	38548/21
70.	J M RANALA	VS	NEMASISI ATTORNEYS	B39466/22
71.	B/C OF UNIKRA	VS	K MASHIPATA+1	70835/17
72.	SHACKLETON CREDIT	VS	A MAKGOLANE	84222/16
73.	STD BANK LTD	VS	T B MUTLANE	031046/24
74.	STD BANK LTD	VS	S MONGO	030965/23
75.	BMW FINANCIAL	VS	N M CONSTANTINIDES	114476/23
76.	A S DE WEE	VS	RAF	16692/19
77.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	S C MKHIZE	057879/23
78.	STD BANK LTD	VS	K T SELAMALE+1	63786/21
79.	ADV L SCHOLTZ	VS	RAF	85223/18

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

80.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	A MOOLMAN	119619/23
81.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	СКОСН	
_	106919//23	_		
82.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	L NHLAPO	107018/23
				-
02				000040/22
83.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	M A PENYA	098048/23